

City of Margate

5790 Margate Boulevard Margate, FL 33063 954-972-6454 www.margatefl.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 2018-475 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/31/2018 In control: Regular City Commission Meeting

On agenda: 9/26/2018 Final action: 9/26/2018

Title: APPROVING WAIVING OF BIDDING AND AN AGREEMENT FOR THE SOLE-SOURCE

ACQUISITION OF PRODUCTS, WARRANTY, AND REPAIR SERVICES FROM AXON

ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED FOR (119) POLICE TASERS OVER A FIVE YEAR PERIOD AT A

COST NOT TO EXCEED \$135,302.15.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. AGREEMENT, 3. BACKGROUND, 4. BACKGROUND

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2018	1	Regular City Commission Meeting		

TO: Mayor and City Commission

FROM: Samuel A. May, City Manager

DATE: September 26, 2018

APPROVING WAIVING OF BIDDING AND AN AGREEMENT FOR THE SOLE-SOURCE ACQUISITION OF PRODUCTS, WARRANTY, AND REPAIR SERVICES FROM AXON ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED FOR (119) POLICE TASERS OVER A FIVE YEAR PERIOD AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$135,302.15.

BACKGROUND:

The police department is currently participating in a Taser Assurance Plan (TAP) agreement with Axon Enterprises Incorporated that is expiring FY 2018. The TAP is an installment program that affords the police department the ability to fund Tasers over five years while ensuring warranty and repair is covered for any damaged or defective Taser for the term of the program. At the end of the five years, the police department will receive new Tasers purchased under the TAP which will be warrantied for one additional year. The proposed agreement will create a new TAP agreement; consolidate an existing TAP agreement, and add four additional Tasers for police officers hired under the COPS Grant.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve

FISCAL IMPACT: Year 1 - \$31,141.35; Year 2 - \$27,406.10; Year 3 - \$27,406.10;

Year 4 - \$25,220.60; Year 5 - \$24,128.00 = Total \$135,302.15

001-1810-521.30-01

File	#:	ID	2018-	475.	Version:	1
------	----	----	-------	------	----------	---

The continuation of this Agreement beyond the end of any fiscal year shall be subject to the availability of funds from City.

CONTACT PERSON: Jonathan Shaw, Acting Chief of Police